







ESTIMATE

Hughes Fire Equipment 5159 W. Roosevelt St. Phoenix, AZ 85043 Phone: (800) 747-6510 Email: service-az@hughesfire.com To: North Las Vegas Fire Attn: Pete Fitterling Attn: Scott Schuster

Date: 1/21/2022

Job Number	Project Description	Estimate Prepared By:	
26679	Crash repair-Unit#1822	Matt Sims	
Quantity	Description		Line Total
	Labor- Replace damaged front discharge plumbing, brackets, pressure/flow		
10	test after repair	139.00	1,390.00
2	Labor-Replace cab tilt cylinder and stay arm	139.00	278.00
	Labor- Replace cab tilt control panel, switches and repair wiring. Replace 1ga		
10	battery cables through frame to components	139.00	1,390.00
	Labor repair/replace cooling system components as needed, replace		
	damaged piping, hoses, transmission cooler, cooler mounting brackets. Fill		
15	cooling system and perform full system leak test.	139.00	2,085.00
	Labor-Perform post repair pump test-full electrical load test as required by		
1	NFPA 1911 (2017) 21.2 and 20.2 due to "major repairs"	450.00	450.00
	Labor- Repair air conditioning system as required. Replaced damaged fittings		
6	and mounting brackets. Vac test, charge (9lbs) and performance test.	139.00	834.00
	Labor- Body/mechanical- Replace bumper, bumper extension skirt, support		
	brackets, cab tilt control mounting reinforcement and access door, step assy		
	and skin, inner fender, fender crown/moulding, 1/4 filler panel.		
	Repair/replace pnuematic and electrical step control components. Test and		
	adjust as needed. R&I front bumper code 3 light, replace side marker/turn		
40	light and reflector.	139.00	5,560.00
40	Sublet- body and paint- Section front a-piller extension skin, section	139.00	5,500.00
	fiberglass nose cap (for access) prep and paint repaired/replaced		
	components. Section repair front passenger floor board and replace vinyl		
1	floor liner	11,784.74	11,784.74
	Labor- R&I right wheel end and inspect for damage, replace wheel, tire,	,	,
10	chrome trim, lugnut covers, hub cap.	139.00	1,390.00
	Sublet- 3rd party magnetic particle inspection (magna-flux) of upper and		,
1	lower a-arm/ball joint sockets	450.00	450.00
	Labor- Inspect/adjust underslung crossmember and frame extension for		
4	displacement/distortion and proper torque of fasteners	139.00	556.00
1	Freight	1,300.00	1,300.00
1	Parts-see guote 134836	29,652.99	29,652.99
			,

	Shop Supply	200.00
The price shown is ONLY an estimate based on the informat	t <mark>ion</mark> Subtotal	\$ 57,320.73
available to us at preliminary inspection which may NOT ref	flect final Sales Tax	0.00%
cost. Due to the varying use, custom nature of emergency a	i <mark>pparatus,</mark> Total	\$ 57,320.73
and situations which we encounter while performing the re additional parts and / or labor cost may be required to com		

repairs.

Customer Acknowlegdement Signature and Date

Thank You For Your Business